Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	VVV
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Milcor Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Milcar, Inc.  Internal  Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address: 1225 Corporate Drive  City: Holland State: Ohio Zip: 43526  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Posications must be a sensyate document from assignment)
Execution Date: July 17, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	8. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Browne	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Atheimer + Gray	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 10 S. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
city. Chicago State: TL Zip:60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	
Robert E. Browne	No.
1	Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:45 PM 07/17/2000 001360212 - 3258062

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## MILCOR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

AND

## MILCOR, INC.

## It is hereby certified that:

- The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are: ١.
  - Mileor Limited Partnership, a limited parmership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware; and **(i)**
  - Mileor, Inc. which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware. (ii)
  - An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent business entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 263 of the General Corporation Law 2. of the State of Delaware and subsection (c) of Section 17-211 of Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.
    - The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Milcor, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General 3. Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
    - The Certificate of Incorporation of Mileor, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of 4. the State of Delaware.
      - The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent business entities is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of 5. which is as follows:

3556 Lakeshore Rd. P.O. Box 2028 Buffalo, NY 14209

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any partner or stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent entities.
- The merger shall be effective upon date of filing.

Dated: July 17, 2000

Milcor, Inc.

Walter T. Erazmus,

Executive Vice Prestuent

(01PEZ2.1)

TOTAL P.03